
Official Box Score - Final
Oklahoma State at Texas A&M
2/13/2026 at Eddie C. Moore (Clearwater, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma State 5 1 1 0 0 2 0 9 8 1 7

Texas A&M 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 8 11 1 4

Win: Crandall,R (3-0) Loss: PANNELL (0-1) Save: None.

Oklahoma State 9 (5-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

34 Austin,J CF 4 1 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 3
9  Warsop,T RF 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
14  Godwin,K 1B 2 2 1 1 0 1 8 0 0 1
3  Hasler,A C 3 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 0
6  Schneidmill (C) 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

18  Timm,C DP 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Graf,M (PR/LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

26 Davis,R 3B 4 1 1 4 0 1 1 3 0 0
23 Wilkison,M (DP) LF 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
71  Jones,J 2B 3 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 0
99 Booker,K (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Jones,A SS 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
66 Meylan,R P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4  Crandall,R (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 9 8 8 5 8 21 10 1 7

BATTING

2B: Davis [2] (off PANNELL); Jones [1] (off PANNELL); Jones [1] (off PETERS).

HR: Godwin [1] (6th, 1 out, RBI off PETERS); Schneidmill (6th, 1 out, RBI off PETERS)

TB: Godwin 4; Schneidmill 4; Davis 2; Jones 2; Jones 2. 2-Out RBI: Davis 3; Jones
2. HBP: Godwin 2 [2]; Wilkison [1]. KL: Godwin; Hasler.
Team RISP: 3-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Warsop [3]; Godwin [2]; Wilkison [3]. CS: Wilkison [1].

Texas A&M 8 (4-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  POWELL 3B 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
47 KOWALEWSKI RF 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 PEREZ (1B) DP 4 1 2 4 0 0 3 0 0 0
14  WARK (DP) 1B 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
16  DEMENT SS 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0
44 EDWARDS, TA. 2B 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
92 SAUNI C 3 1 3 3 0 0 8 1 0 0
9  GOLDEN (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  ALLEN, P. LF 3 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0
8  VRAZEL CF 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
99 MATHIS (CF) 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

78 PANNELL P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2  PETERS (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 MUNNERLYN (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 31 8 11 8 1 7 21 4 1 3

BATTING

HR: PEREZ [3] (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Meylan); SAUNI [1] (6th, 0 out, RBI off Crandall)
TB: PEREZ 5; SAUNI 6. 2-Out RBI: PEREZ; SAUNI. HBP: POWELL [1]. KL: WARK;

VRAZEL.

Team RISP: 4-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: POWELL [3]; ALLEN [1].

FIELDING

PB: SAUNI.

OSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

66 Meylan,R 3.0 7 6 5 1 5 18 16 63 37
4 Crandall,R (W) 4.0 4 2 2 0 2 15 15 51 35

Totals 7.0 11 8 7 1 7 33 31 114 72

WP: Meylan 2 [2]. HB: Meylan [2].

GO-FO: Meylan 2-2; Crandall 5-4.

TAMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

78 PANNELL (L) 1.0 3 5 5 3 1 10 6 39 20
2  PETERS 5.0 5 4 3 2 6 24 20 103 62

88 MUNNERLYN 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 10 6

Totals 7.0 8 9 8 5 8 37 29 152 88

WP: PETERS [1]. HB: PANNELL [1]; PETERS 2 [3].

GO-FO: PANNELL 1-1; PETERS 1-7; MUNNERLYN 2-0.

Umpires: HP: Lindon Baptiste; 1B: Tim Kasate; 2B: ; 3B: Chelsea Clark.

First Pitch:10 am ET. Duration:2:23.

Attendance:0

Weather:63, Partly Cloudy
Weather: 63, Partly Cloudy



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Oklahoma State at Texas A&M
2/13/2026 at Eddie C. Moore (Clearwater, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma State 5 1 1 0 0 2 0 9 8 1 7

Texas A&M 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 8 11 1 4

Oklahoma State starters:
34/cf/Austin,J; 9/rf/Warsop,T; 14/1b/Godwin,K; 3/c/Hasler,A; 18/dp/Timm,C; 26/3b/Davis,R; 23/lf/Wilkison,M; 71/2b/Jones,J; 7/ss/Jones,A;

66/p/Meylan,R;

Texas A&M starters:
1/3b/POWELL; 47/rf/KOWALEWSKI; 24/dp/PEREZ; 14/1b/WARK; 16/ss/DEMENT; 44/2b/EDWARDS, TA.; 92/c/SAUNI; 11/lf/ALLEN, P.; 8/cf/VRAZEL;

78/p/PANNELL;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - OSU batting

No play.

Austin,J walked (3-0 BBBB).

Warsop,T walked (3-0 BBBB); Austin,J advanced to second.

Godwin,K hit by pitch (0-1 K); Warsop,T advanced to second; Austin,J advanced to third.

Hasler,A struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS).

Timm,C popped up to ss (1-0 B).

Davis,R doubled down the lf line, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Godwin,K scored; Warsop,T scored; Austin,J scored.

Wilkison,M singled to third base (2-2 KBKB); Davis,R advanced to third.

Wilkison,M stole second.

Jones,J doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 BSS); Wilkison,M scored; Davis,R scored.

Jones,A walked (3-2 FSBFBBFB).

Austin,J grounded out to ss (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 1st - TAMU batting

POWELL struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

KOWALEWSKI grounded out to ss (0-0).

PEREZ flied out to cf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 5 3 0 2

TAMU 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - OSU batting

PETERS to p for PANNELL.

Warsop,T singled, bunt (0-0).

Godwin,K hit by pitch (1-0 B); Warsop,T advanced to second.

Godwin,K stole second; Warsop,T stole third.

Hasler,A struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKFK).

Timm,C walked (3-2 BSBBFB).

Davis,R flied out to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Warsop,T scored.

Wilkison,M flied out to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - TAMU batting

WARK singled to second base (3-1 KBBB).

DEMENT struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

EDWARDS, TA. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBKBS); WARK advanced to second.

WARK advanced to third on a wild pitch.

SAUNI singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); WARK scored.

ALLEN, P. singled to right field (0-0); SAUNI advanced to second.

VRAZEL struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 1 1 0 2

TAMU 1 3 0 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - OSU batting

PEREZ to 1b.

WARK to dp.

Jones,J walked (3-0 BBBB).

Booker,K pinch ran for Jones,J.

Jones,A doubled to left center (2-2 KBFB); Booker,K advanced to third.

Jones,A advanced to third; Booker,K scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Austin,J popped up to 3b (3-1 BKBB).

Warsop,T flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

Godwin,K struck out looking (1-2 BKFK).

Bottom of 3rd - TAMU batting

Jones,J to 2b for Booker,K.

POWELL hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

POWELL stole second.

KOWALEWSKI walked (3-1 FBBBB).

PEREZ homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-2 FKB); KOWALEWSKI scored; POWELL scored.

WARK flied out to cf (2-1 BFB).

DEMENT singled up the middle (2-2 BKFB).

EDWARDS, TA. singled to right field, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf, RBI (0-1 K); DEMENT scored.

EDWARDS, TA. advanced to third.

SAUNI singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); EDWARDS, TA. scored, unearned.

GOLDEN pinch ran for SAUNI.

ALLEN, P. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); GOLDEN out at second 3b to 2b.

ALLEN, P. stole second.

ALLEN, P. advanced to third on a wild pitch.

VRAZEL struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 1 1 0 1

TAMU 5 4 1 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - OSU batting

SAUNI to c for GOLDEN.

MATHIS to cf for VRAZEL.

Hasler,A grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB).

Timm,C struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBFFBS).

Davis,R struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSFFS).

Bottom of 4th - TAMU batting

Schneidmill to c for Hasler,A.

Crandall,R to p for Meylan,R.

POWELL grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB).

KOWALEWSKI fouled out to lf (0-0).

PEREZ flied out to cf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 0 0 0 0

TAMU 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - OSU batting

Wilkison,M hit by pitch (0-2 FK).

Jones,J struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS).

Wilkison,M out at second c to ss, caught stealing.

Jones,A reached on an error by ss (2-2 SBBSF).

Jones,A advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Austin,J struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBFS).

Bottom of 5th - TAMU batting

WARK grounded out to ss (3-2 KFBBB).

DEMENT grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).

EDWARDS, TA. flied out to cf (0-2 KF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 0 0 1 1

TAMU 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - OSU batting

Warsop,T flied out to lf (1-1 BF).

Godwin,K homered to left field, RBI (1-1 BK).

Schneidmill homered to left field, RBI (1-2 KFFB).

Timm,C singled to left field (1-2 BKK).

Graf,M pinch ran for Timm,C.

Davis,R flied out to cf (0-2 KF).

Wilkison,M flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKK).

Bottom of 6th - TAMU batting

Graf,M to lf.

Wilkison,M to dp.

SAUNI homered to right field, RBI (0-0).

ALLEN, P. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

MATHIS singled through the left side (2-2 BKKFBF).

POWELL singled through the left side (0-0); MATHIS advanced to second.

KOWALEWSKI fouled out to lf (2-1 BBK).

PEREZ singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); POWELL advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b; MATHIS scored.

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 2 3 0 1

TAMU 2 4 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - OSU batting

MUNNERLYN to p for PETERS.

Jones,J struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS).

Jones,A grounded out to p (1-0 B).

Austin,J grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B).

Bottom of 7th - TAMU batting

WARK struck out looking (1-2 FKBK).

DEMENT grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK).

EDWARDS, TA. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 0 0 0 0

TAMU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Oklahoma State at Texas A&M
2/13/2026 at Eddie C. Moore (Clearwater, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma State 5 1 1 0 0 2 0 9 8 1 7

Texas A&M 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 8 11 1 4

Oklahoma State starters:
34/cf/Austin,J; 9/rf/Warsop,T; 14/1b/Godwin,K; 3/c/Hasler,A; 18/dp/Timm,C; 26/3b/Davis,R; 23/lf/Wilkison,M; 71/2b/Jones,J; 7/ss/Jones,A;

66/p/Meylan,R;

Texas A&M starters:
1/3b/POWELL; 47/rf/KOWALEWSKI; 24/dp/PEREZ; 14/1b/WARK; 16/ss/DEMENT; 44/2b/EDWARDS, TA.; 92/c/SAUNI; 11/lf/ALLEN, P.; 8/cf/VRAZEL;

78/p/PANNELL;

Top of 1st - OSU batting

No play.

Austin,J walked (3-0 BBBB).

Warsop,T walked (3-0 BBBB); Austin,J advanced to second.

Godwin,K hit by pitch (0-1 K); Warsop,T advanced to second; Austin,J advanced to third.

Hasler,A struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS).

Timm,C popped up to ss (1-0 B).

Davis,R doubled down the lf line, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Godwin,K scored; Warsop,T scored; Austin,J scored.

Wilkison,M singled to third base (2-2 KBKB); Davis,R advanced to third.

Wilkison,M stole second.

Jones,J doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 BSS); Wilkison,M scored; Davis,R scored.

Jones,A walked (3-2 FSBFBBFB).

Austin,J grounded out to ss (1-1 KB).

5 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 2nd - OSU batting

PETERS to p for PANNELL.

Warsop,T singled, bunt (0-0).

Godwin,K hit by pitch (1-0 B); Warsop,T advanced to second.

Godwin,K stole second; Warsop,T stole third.

Hasler,A struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKFK).

Timm,C walked (3-2 BSBBFB).

Davis,R flied out to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Warsop,T scored.

Wilkison,M flied out to lf (0-0).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - TAMU batting



WARK singled to second base (3-1 KBBB).

DEMENT struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

EDWARDS, TA. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBKBS); WARK advanced to second.

WARK advanced to third on a wild pitch.

SAUNI singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); WARK scored.

ALLEN, P. singled to right field (0-0); SAUNI advanced to second.

VRAZEL struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 3rd - OSU batting

PEREZ to 1b.

WARK to dp.

Jones,J walked (3-0 BBBB).

Booker,K pinch ran for Jones,J.

Jones,A doubled to left center (2-2 KBFB); Booker,K advanced to third.

Jones,A advanced to third; Booker,K scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Austin,J popped up to 3b (3-1 BKBB).

Warsop,T flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

Godwin,K struck out looking (1-2 BKFK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - TAMU batting

Jones,J to 2b for Booker,K.

POWELL hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

POWELL stole second.

KOWALEWSKI walked (3-1 FBBBB).

PEREZ homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-2 FKB); KOWALEWSKI scored; POWELL scored.

WARK flied out to cf (2-1 BFB).

DEMENT singled up the middle (2-2 BKFB).

EDWARDS, TA. singled to right field, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf, RBI (0-1 K); DEMENT scored.

EDWARDS, TA. advanced to third.

SAUNI singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); EDWARDS, TA. scored, unearned.

GOLDEN pinch ran for SAUNI.

ALLEN, P. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); GOLDEN out at second 3b to 2b.

ALLEN, P. stole second.

ALLEN, P. advanced to third on a wild pitch.

VRAZEL struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKFS).

5 R, 4 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - OSU batting

Warsop,T flied out to lf (1-1 BF).



Godwin,K homered to left field, RBI (1-1 BK).

Schneidmill homered to left field, RBI (1-2 KFFB).

Timm,C singled to left field (1-2 BKK).

Graf,M pinch ran for Timm,C.

Davis,R flied out to cf (0-2 KF).

Wilkison,M flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKK).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - TAMU batting

Graf,M to lf.

Wilkison,M to dp.

SAUNI homered to right field, RBI (0-0).

ALLEN, P. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

MATHIS singled through the left side (2-2 BKKFBF).

POWELL singled through the left side (0-0); MATHIS advanced to second.

KOWALEWSKI fouled out to lf (2-1 BBK).

PEREZ singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); POWELL advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b; MATHIS scored.

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Oklahoma State at Texas A&M
2/13/2026 at Eddie C. Moore (Clearwater, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma State 5 1 1 0 0 2 0 9 8 1 7

Texas A&M 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 8 11 1 4

OKLAHOMA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #34 Jayelle Austin cf 4 1 0 0

2 #9 Tia Warsop rf 3 2 1 0

3 #14 Karli Godwin 1b 2 2 1 1

4 #6 Audrey Schneidmille

#3 Amanda Hasler

c 1

3

1

0

1

0

1

0

5 #25 Macy Graf
#18 Claire Timm

lf 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

6 #26 Rosie Davis 3b 4 1 1 4

7 #23 Melina Wilkison dp 3 1 1 0

8 #71 Jayden Jones
#99 Kaya Booker

2b 3

0

0

1

1

0

2

0

9 #7 Aubrey Jones ss 3 0 1 0

Totals 29 9 8 8
Runs 5 1 1 0 0 2 0 9
Hits 3 1 1 0 0 3 0 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 7

OSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

66 Meylan,R 3.0 7 6 5 1 5 18 16 63 37
4 Crandall,R (W) 4.0 4 2 2 0 2 15 15 51 35

Totals 7.0 11 8 7 1 7 33 31 114 72

WP: Meylan 2 [2]. HB: Meylan [2].

GO-FO: Meylan 2-2; Crandall 5-4.
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Oklahoma State at Texas A&M
2/13/2026 at Eddie C. Moore (Clearwater, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma State 5 1 1 0 0 2 0 9 8 1 7

Texas A&M 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 8 11 1 4

TEXAS A&M SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Kennedy Powell 3b 3 1 1 0

2 #47 Ariel Kowalewski rf 3 1 0 0

3 #24 Mya Perez 1b 4 1 2 4

4 #14 Micaela Wark dp 4 1 1 0

5 #16 KK Dement ss 4 1 1 0

6 #44 Tallen Edwards 2b 4 1 1 1

7 #92 Maddie Sauni
#9 Hailey Golden

c 3

0

1

0

3

0

3

0

8 #11 Paislie Allen lf 3 0 1 0

9 #99 Kelsey Mathis
#8 Frankie Vrazel

cf 1

2

1

0

1

0

0

0

Totals 31 8 11 8
Runs 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 8
Hits 0 3 4 0 0 4 0 11
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 3

TAMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

78 PANNELL (L) 1.0 3 5 5 3 1 10 6 39 20
2  PETERS 5.0 5 4 3 2 6 24 20 103 62
88 MUNNERLYN 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 10 6

Totals 7.0 8 9 8 5 8 37 29 152 88

WP: PETERS [1]. HB: PANNELL [1]; PETERS 2 [3].

GO-FO: PANNELL 1-1; PETERS 1-7; MUNNERLYN 2-0.
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